

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB24-1153 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, strike lines 19 through 22.
- 2 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 3 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute:
 - 4 "(d) "CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION" OR "CME" MEANS A
 - 5 PROGRAM OF CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION THAT IS ACCREDITED BY
 - 6 AN ORGANIZATION SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (3)(d) OF THIS SECTION."
- 7 Page 7, line 27, strike "OR".
- 8 Page 8, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute "MUST:
 - 9 (I) BE ACCREDITED BY THE COLORADO MEDICAL SOCIETY, THE
 - 10 AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, OR THE ACCREDITATION COUNCIL FOR
 - 11 CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION AND QUALIFY FOR *AMA PRA*
 - 12 *CATEGORY I CREDIT*TM;
 - 13 (II) QUALIFY FOR PRESCRIBED CREDIT FROM THE AMERICAN
 - 14 ACADEMY OF FAMILY PHYSICIANS;
 - 15 (III) BE AN APPROVED PROGRAM OF THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF
 - 16 OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS; OR
 - 17 (IV) BE A PROGRAM REQUIRED IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN NATIONAL
 - 18 BOARD CERTIFICATION, NOT INCLUDING A PROGRAM OF SELF STUDY OR A
 - 19 PROGRAM SELF-CLAIMED OR SELF-DOCUMENTED BY THE PHYSICIAN."
- 20 Page 8, line 26, after the semicolon insert "AND".
- 21 Page 8, strike line 27.
- 22 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 23 Page 9, strike lines 1 through 5.
- 24 Page 9, line 7, strike "(7)(c)" and substitute "(7)(b)".
- 25 Page 9, strike lines 12 through 27.
- 26 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 27 Page 10, strike lines 1 through 7.
- 28 Strike "APPROVED" on: **Page 8**, line 22; **Page 10**, line 9; and **Page 11**, line
- 29 4.

** ** ** *